
Little Salmon River Crossing - Pressure Test 
Date 6/30/2015 

ENBRIDGE 
ENBRIDGE ST. LAWRENCE GAS 

TEST FORM# FORM TITLE 

1.0 TEST DAT A LOG 

2.0 YIELD PLOT LOG 

2.1 YIELD PLOT GRAPH 

3.0 LEAK AND/OR STRENGTH TEST LOG 

3.1 PRESSURE RECORDER CHARTS 

3.2 TEMPERATURE RECORDER CHARTS 

4.0 HYDROSTATIC TEST CALCULATIONS 

NAME/TITLE DATE 

PROJECT MANAGER Brent H. Poirier 6/29/2015 

2010 

DESIGN APPROVED BY 2010 

TEST WITNESSED BY / 3u/ fS 
TEST APPROVED BY 

V:\Operations\MAOP\PRESSURE TESTS\Little Salmon River Bore- pressure test 6-30-15.xlsx 



TEST DATA LOG FORM 1.0 
ENBRIDGE 
ENBRIDGE ST. LAWRENCE GAS 

DOCUMENTATION FC NPS 8 12 -Hour Leak Test - River Bore Pipe 

OPERATING REGION/DISTRICT: Enbridge St Lawrence Gas 

LOCATION: Little Salmon River Crossing - Brushtion NY CNTRCT#: 

E side of Spring Grove Rd -to- W side of Delancy Ave PROJECT#: 
Franklin County 

Expansion 

TEST PRESSURE@TEST LOCATION: DRAWING #: Pg 32 - EM&CP 

PIPELINE -- CLASS LOCATION: 

DESIGN PRESSURE: 480 psi 

M.A.0 .P.: 450 psi 

N.O.P. : 

INSTRUMENTATION 

EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER SERIAL# LOCATION RANGE 

DEADWEIGHT r"'"'""°' lir lf tro7 
PRESSURE RECORDER Cl.+ M.ot·t 6'-IM:> 

IA TEMP. RECORDER ·rz./Ar+z," /Ill ~5/4/of).. 
D TEMP. RECORDER !:1·.C MnrJr P,~b 
G TEMP. RECORDER r'~ ,,/ .,....0 

rvl\ . JC/ 5J35l/60 

TEST HEADS 

YIELD PLOT SUMMARY 

PRESSURE % OF VOLUME OFFSET % OF SMYS 

INITIAL DEVIATION I 
FINAL DEVIATION !\ I I y\ 

MINIMUM TEST PRESSURE I " I I .., 

MAXIMUM TEST PRESSURE 

LEAK TEST SUMMARY 

PIPE TEMPERATURE PRESSURE 

INITIAL ~~ ~'.l., 
FINAL bO cr~I 

PRESSURE VARIATION: 

REMARKS: 



ENBRIDGE 
ENBRIDGE ST. LAWRENCE GAS 

DATE: 30-Jun-15 

LOCATION: Brushton NY 

E side of Spring Grove Rd 

REFERENCE: PLATE#: 

LIMITS: 

TIME 
(hrs) 

PRESSURE 
(psig) 

LEAK AND/OR STRENGTH 
TEST LOG 

PROJECT: 

FORM 3.0 

MAIN: DIAMETER: 8" FC Project Expansion 

WALL THICKNESS: 0.322 

GRADE/SPEC. : X-52 SECTION: Little Salmon River Bore 

CONSTRUCTION DRAWING#: Pg 32 
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c D 
203 EGEL AVENUE • MIDDLESEX, NEW -JERSEY 08846 

CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION 

DATE CALIBRATED: 05/04/15 

INSTRUMENT CALIBRATED: 12" Clif Mock Pressure Recorder 

INDICATED RANGE: 0-3000 psi 

ACCURACY: 0.5% 

SERIAL NUMBER: 6466 

ALL ST AND ARDS DIRECTLY TRACEABLE TO NATIONAL 
INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS & TECHNOLOGIES TEST# P7067 & 
TEST# 212.31/18094, PROCEDURE WI-0001 

TYPE OF STANDARD USED TO CALIBRATE: CHANDLER 
ENGINEERING DEAD WEIGHT TESTER MODEL 02-0010-B-T, SIN 
7858. 

I ' 

~ 
CALIBRATED BY: ~: · l 

~--+'°"""""'~~~=-<l'1-"--~~~ 

(732) 560-1509 
1-800-354-4244 
(732) 560-0064 Fax 
www. pipelinesupplyn j. com 

\ 
I 
\ 

\ 
ames A':--Westerman 

Pipeline Supply Co. 



c D 
203 EGEL AVENUE • MIDDLESEX, NEW .JERSEY 08846 

CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION 

DA TE CALIBRATED: 05/04/15 

INSTRUMENT CALIBRATED: Chandler Eng. Dead Weight Gauge 

INDICATED RANGE: 50-3000 psi 

ACCURACY: 0.05% 

SERIAL NUMBER: 9907 

ALL STANDARDS DIRECTLY TRACEABLE TO NATIONAL 
INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS & TECHNOLOGIES TEST# P7067 & 
TEST# 212.31/18094, PROCEDURE WI-0001 

TYPE OF STANDARD USED TO CALIBRATE: CHANDLER 
ENGINEERING DEAD WEIGHT TESTER MODEL 02-00lQ-B-T, SIN 
7858. 

~ 

CALIBRATED ~Y: ---"-/1_,.,,f· ~~.;.;,.t.=,,.,,~ -""'=J<l.L.....---
1/ames A. Westerman 

(732) 560-1509 
1-800-354-4244 
(732) 560-0064 Fax 
www. pipelinesupplyn j. com 

v ipeline Supply Co. 



c D 
203 EGEL AVENUE • MIDDLESEX, NEW .JERSEY 08846 

CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION 

DATE CALIBRATED: 05/04/15 

INSTRUMENT CALIBRATED: Clif Mock Temperature Recorder 

INDICATED RANGE: 0 - 150° Fahrenheit 

ACCURACY: 1.0 °/o 

SERIAL NUMBER: 1386 

CALIBRATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL STD. 45662A & ANSI Z-
540-1994 TRACEABLE TO NIST# 27620. 

TYPE OF STANDARD USED TO CALIBRATE: TECHNE TECAL 140S 
TEMPERATURE CALIBRATOR SIN 87062-4" USING TEST 
PROCEDURE #10103 TRACABLE TO NIST TEST #46883 , #46897. 

:· 

< ~~ 0 ') 
CALIBRATED BY: ' d-- l ML 

Peter P. Walters 

(732) 560-1509 
1-800-354-4244 
(732) 560-0064 Fax 
www.pipelinesupplynj .corn 

Pipeline Supply Co. 



c 
203 EGEL AVENUE • MIDDLESEX, NEW c..JERSEY 08846 

CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION 

DATE CALIBRATED: 05/04/15 

INSTRUMENT CALIBRATED: Barton Temperature Recorder 

INDICATED RANGE: 0 - 150° Fahrenheit 

ACCURACY: 1.0 °/o 

SERIAL NUMBER: 111125147012 

CALIBRATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL STD. 45662A & ANSI Z-
540-1994 TRACEABLE TO NIST# 27620. 

TYPE OF STANDARD USED TO CALIBRATE: TECHNE TECAL 140S 
TEMPERATURE CALIBRATOR SIN 87062-4, USING TEST 
PROCEDURE # 10 I 03 TRACABLE TO NIST TEST #46883, #46897. 

CALIBRATED BY: 

(732) 560-1509 
1-800-354-4244 
(732) 560-0064 Fax 
wwwpipelinesupplynj .com 

- a 0~ ' /-d~ ~ ~ .. L 
Peter P. Walters 
Pipeline Supply Co. 



c D 
203 EGEL AVENUE • MIDDLESEX, NEW .JERSEY 08846 

CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION 

DATE CALIBRATED: 05/04/15 

INSTRUMENT CALIBRATED: 12" Foxboro Temperature Recorder 

INDICATED RANGE: 0- 150 deg. F 

ACCURACY: 1.0 % 

SERIAL NUMBER: 5235460 

CALIBRATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL STD. 45662A & ANSI Z-
540-1994 TRACEABLE TO NIST# 27620. 

TYPE OF STANDARD USED TO CALIBRATE: TECHNE TECAL 140S ­
TEMPERATURE CALIBRATOR SIN 87062-4, USING TEST 
PROCEDURE # 10103 TRACABLE TO NIST TEST #46883 , #46897. 

---

. CALIBRATED 1~~-~=· ·:::.::....;,.=.' =----=-~~~---/ 
Jbmes A. Westerman 

(732) 560-1509 
1-800-354-4244 
(732) 560-0064 Fax 
www. pipelinesupplynj.com 

;ipeline Supply Co. 



TRITON SYSTEMS, LLC. 
84 A Johnson Avenue 

Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 
(210) 525-0557 FAX (201) 525-1787 

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE 

DATE CALIBRATED: May 27, 2015 

INDICATED RANGE: 0-3,000 psi 

TYPE OF INSTRUMENT 
CALIBRATED : Crystal Test Ga~ge 

SERIAL NUMBER: 257730 

TYPE OF STANDARD USED TO CALIBRATE: 

ACCURACY 1/4 OF 1 % 

ALL STANDARDS DIRECTLY TRACEABLE TO NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF 
STANDARDS AND TECHNOLOGIES TEST NO: P7067 & 212.31/18904 

INSPECTOR 

(PRINT NAME) 




